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CLASSICAL SINGING Results 2010 
1 McDonald’s Operatic Aria (32/u) 
Winner  Emma Moore (Keiraville)  
2nd   Angela Brun (Bellevue Hill)  
Finalist  Jassy Husk (Taroona, TAS)  
Finalist  James Ioelu (Auckland, NZ)  
Finalist  Andrew Moran (Artarmon)  
Finalist  Darren Pene Pati (Auckland, NZ)  
Finalist  James Roser (Clovelly) 
Finalist  Sarah Ann Walker (Mona Vale) 
Reserve Finalist 1  Martin Buckingham (Arncliffe) 
Reserve Finalist 2  Edmond Choo (Erskineville) 
S/F   Rachel Bate (Corrimal)  
S/F   Daniel Belle (Earlwood)  
S/F   Bryony Dwyer (Elizabeth Bay)  
S/F   Eleanor Greenwood (Moggill, QLD)  
S/F   Georgia Kokkoris (Epping) 
S/F   Christopher Richardson (Blackmans Bay, TAS)  
Q/F   Lee Abrahmsen (Oak Park, VIC)  
Q/F   Hadleigh Adams (Prahran, VIC)  
Q/F   Jonathan Alley (Marrickville) 
Q/F   Jennifer Bonner (Wahroonga)  
Q/F   Julian Brun (Bellevue Hill)  
Q/F   Anna-Louise Cole (Fitzroy North, VIC)  
Q/F   David Commisso (Woolwich)  
Q/F   Katie Connor (Lewisham)  
Q/F   Regina Daniel (Bondi)  
Q/F   John Donohoe (Newtown)  
Q/F   Simone Easthope (Marrickville)  
Q/F   Lauren Easton (Newtown)  
Q/F   Juel Flemming (Elizabeth Bay)  
Q/F   Stephanie Gibson (Box Hill South, VIC)  
Q/F   Sophie Goldrick (Turramurra)  
Q/F   Tavis Gravatt (Auckland, NZ)  
Q/F   Celeste Haworth (Narrabeen)  
Q/F   Maria Hemphill (Randwick)  
Q/F   Angela Hogan (Richmond, VIC)  
Q/F   Kiandra Howarth (South Brisbane, QLD)  
Q/F   Raphael Hudson (Newtown)  
Q/F   Fiona Jopson (Yarraville, VIC)  
Q/F   Susannah Lawergren (Alexandria)  
Q/F   Bernadette Lucanus (Dianella, WA)  
Q/F   Ellen Malone (Acton, ACT)  
Q/F   Ashlee McKinnon (South Brisbane, QLD)  
Q/F   Kerry Nicholson (Sutherland)  
Q/F   Erin Patrick (South Fremantle, WA)  
Q/F   Adam Player (Marrickville)  
Q/F   Margaret Plummer (Manly)  
Q/F   Timothy Reynolds (Southbank, VIC)  
Q/F   Clarissa Spata (Newington)  
Q/F   Thomas Strong (Petersham)  
Q/F   Amanda Wagg (Dulwich Hill)  
Q/F   Amanda Windred (Croydon)  
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2 Special Voice Awards (Any Age) 
Winner  Tenor Award Simon Gilkes (Cremorne)  
Winner  Baritone/Bass Award James Roser (Clovelly)  
Winner   Soprano Award Rachel Bate (Corrimal)  
Winner Mezzo Soprano Award Dora Armannsdottir (Castle Hill) 
 
3 Opera & Arts Support Group Vocal Scholarship (30/u) 
Finalist  Hadleigh Adams (Prahran, VIC)  
Finalist  Jonathan Alley (Marrickville)  
Finalist  Angela Brun (Bellevue Hill)  
Finalist  Emma Moore (Keiraville)  
Finalist  Erin Patrick (South Fremantle, WA)  
Finalist  Sarah Guilmartin (Como, WA)  
Reserve Finalist2 + HC Daniel Belle (Earlwood) 
Finalist Withdrawn  Andrew Moran (Artarmon)  
 
4 Sydney Eisteddfod Opera Awards (Any Age) 
Winner  Dora Armannsdottir (Castle Hill)  
2nd  James Roser (Clovelly)  
3rd   Eleanor Greenwood (Moggill, QLD) 
 
5 Male Operatic Voice (Any Age) 
Finalist  Jonathan Alley (Marrickville)  
Finalist  Daniel Belle (Earlwood)  
Finalist  Martin Buckingham (Arncliffe)  
Finalist  David Commisso (Woolwich)  
Finalist  James Roser (Clovelly) 
 
6 Female Operatic Voice (Any Age) 
Finalist  Dora Armannsdottir (Castle Hill)  
Finalist  Katie Connor (Lewisham)  
Finalist  Eleanor Greenwood (Moggill, QLD)  
Finalist  Jassy Husk (Taroona, TAS) 
Finalist  Fiona Jopson (Yarraville, VIC)  
H/C   Jennifer Bonner (Wahroonga)  
H/C   Bryony Dwyer (Elizabeth Bay)  
H/C   Angela Hogan (Richmond, VIC)  
H/C   Kerry Nicholson (Sutherland) 
 
7 English Opera & Song (Any Age) 
Winner  Jassy Husk (Taroona, TAS)  
2nd   Bryony Dwyer (Elizabeth Bay)  
3rd   Sophie Goldrick (Turramurra)  
H/C   Simon Militano (Five Dock)  
H/C   Alexandra Plim (Camperdown) 
 
8 Oratorio or Bach Aria (Any Age) 
Winner  Una Reynolds (Ashfield)  
2nd   Erin Patrick (South Fremantle, WA)  
3rd   Sonya Holowell (Penshurst)  
H/C   Sophia Mitchell (Neutral Bay) 
H/C   Catherine Fowles (Woonona) 
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9 Song From Operetta/Music Theatre (Any Age) 
Winner Thomas Strong (Petersham)  
2nd  Shane Treeves (Port Macquarie)  
3rd  Rebecca Carter (Picnic Point)  
H/C  Jiyoung Kim (Parramatta)  
H/C  Kurt Schweinberger (Lavender Bay)  
H/C  Eve Klein (Blackheath)  
H/C  Lucila Lordon-Blandino (Horningsea Park) 
 
10  Lieder (25/o)  
Winner  Angela Brun (Bellevue Hill)  
2nd   Julia Wee (Strathfield)  
3rd   Kim Bailey (Peakhurst)  
H/C   Una Reynolds (Ashfield)  
H/C   Sophie Goldrick (Turramurra)  
 
11 French & German Art Songs (Any Age) 
Winner  Susannah Lawergren (Alexandria)  
2nd   Fiona Jopson (Yarraville, VIC)  
3rd   Jassy Husk (Taroona, TAS)  
H/C   Julia Wee (Strathfield) 
H/C   Eleanor Greenwood (Moggill, QLD)  
H/C   Sophie Goldrick (Turramurra) 
 
12 Russian Song (Any Age) 
Winner  Raphael Hudson (Newtown)  
2nd   Katherine Day (Croydon)  
3rd   Rhian Saunders (St Ives) 
 
13 Art Songs (25/o) 
Winner  Katherine Day (Croydon)  
2nd   Sophie Goldrick (Turramurra)  
3rd   Chloe Gillespie (Balmain)  
H/C   Nicole Smede (Petersham) 
 
14 Australian Song (Any Age) 
Winner  Katherine Foster (Potts Point)  
2nd   Sonya Holowell (Penshurst)  
3rd   Keara Donohoe (Newtown)  
H/C   Kalyani Kaneshalingam (Russell Lea)  
H/C   Nicole Smede (Petersham) 
 
15 World Song (Any Age) 
Winner  Haeri Oh (Surry Hills)  
2nd   Kelly Chan (Artarmon)  
3rd   Mariagrazia Ciano (Abbotsford)  
H/C   Nicole Smede (Petersham)  
H/C   Claudio Sgaramella (Leichhardt)  
H/C   Reece Vella (Surry Hills) 
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16 Duets or Vocal Groups (Any Age) 
Winner  Alexandra Plim & Andrea Quaglia (Camperdown)  
2nd   Raphael & Charles Hudson (Newtown)  
3rd   Arabella Macpherson & Una Reynolds (Bondi)  
H/C   Anna & Bernadette Hortense (Winmalee) 
H/C   Keara & John Donohoe (Newtown) 
 
20 Joan Sutherland & Richard Bonynge Vocal Scholarship (17-25 yrs) 
Finalist  Hadleigh Adams (Prahran, VIC)  
Finalist  Marcus Bortolotti (Gladesville)  
Finalist  Claire Candy (Greenslopes)  
Finalist  Rochelle Dew (Garran, ACT)  
Finalist  Simon Gilkes (Cremorne)  
Finalist  Naomi Johns (Westminster, WA)  
Finalist  Alexander Sefton (Coolbinia, WA)  
Finalist  Claudio Sgaramella (Leichhardt)  
Reserve Finalist 1 Michael Vaiasinni (Newport)  
Reserve Finalist 2  Elli Green (Gladesville) 
S/F   Etenesh Bell (Kingston, TAS) 
S/F   Zoe Freeman (Alexandria)  
S/F   Celeste Haworth (Narrabeen)  
S/F   Kirsten Jones (Bargo)  
S/F   Jon Maskell (Toowoomba, QLD)  
S/F   Jane McIntosh (Berry)  
S/F   Elissa Tran (Sydenham)  
S/F   Nicholas Webb (Fairfield, QLD)  
S/F   Danita Westherstone (Lisarow)  
S/F   Ye Zhang (Liverpool)  
 
21 Operatic Aria (17-25 yrs) 
Winner  Rachel Bate (Corrimal)  
2nd   Hadleigh Adams (Prahran, VIC)  
3rd   Kirsten Jones (Bargo)  
H/C   Naomi Johns (Westminster, WA)  
H/C   Kiandra Howarth (South Brisbane, QLD)  
H/C   Lucy Bailes (Dulwich Hill)  
H/C   Marcus Bortolotti (Gladesville)  
H/C   Simon Gilkes (Cremorne)  
H/C   Celeste Haworth (Narrabeen)  
H/C   Jane McIntosh (Berry) 
 
22  Italian Song (17-25 yrs)  
Winner  Claudio Sgaramella (Leichhardt)  
2nd   Elli Green (Gladesville)  
3rd   Nicholas Webb (Fairfield, QLD)  
H/C   Sebastian Lush (North Curl Curl)  
H/C   David Commisso (Woolwich)  
H/C   Rochelle Dew (Garran, ACT)  
H/C   Audrey Gabor (St Ives)  
H/C   Madelaine Smith (Hamilton East)  
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23  English Art Song (17-25 yrs)  
Winner  Naomi Johns (Westminster, WA)  
2nd   Simon Gilkes (Cremorne)  
3rd   Zoe Freeman (Alexandria)  
H/C   Raphael Hudson (Newtown)  
H/C   Celeste Haworth (Narrabeen) 
 
24 Gilbert & Sullivan Awards (25/u) 
Winner Hadleigh Adams (Prahran, VIC)  
2nd  Danita Westherstone (Lisarow)  
3rd  Marcus Bortolotti (Gladesville)  
H/C  Elli Green (Gladesville) 
H/C  Rebecca Carter (Picnic Point)  
 
25  French Song (17-25 yrs)  
Winner  Naomi Johns (Westminster, WA)  
2nd   Ye Zhang (Liverpool)  
3rd   Etenesh Bell (Kingston, TAS)  
H/C   Rochelle Dew (Garran, ACT)  
 
26  Lieder (17-25 yrs)  
Winner  Simon Gilkes (Cremorne)  
2nd   Naomi Johns (Westminster, WA)  
3rd   Alexander Sefton (Coolbinia, WA)  
H/C   Kyla Allan (Dianella, WA)  
H/C   Sebastian Lush (North Curl Curl)  
H/C   Claire Candy (Greenslopes)  
H/C   Celeste Haworth (Narrabeen)  
H/C   Kirsten Jones (Bargo)  
 
27 Australian Art Song (17-25 yrs) 
Winner Naomi Johns (Westminster, WA)  
2nd  Jane McIntosh (Berry)  
3rd  Michael Vaiasinni (Newport)  
H/C  Bryony Dwyer (Elizabeth Bay) 
 
28 Oratorio (17-25 yrs) 
Winner  Hadleigh Adams (Prahran, VIC)  
2nd   Jon Maskell (Toowoomba, QLD)  
3rd   Celeste Haworth (Narrabeen)  
H/C   Lucy Bailes (Dulwich Hill) 
H/C   Kiandra Howarth (South Brisbane, QLD)  
H/C   Jenny Liu (North Turramurra) 
 
29 Male Voices (17-25 yrs) 
Winner Simon Gilkes (Cremorne)  
2nd  Alexander Sefton (Coolbinia, WA)  
3rd  Michael Vaiasinni (Newport)  
H/C  Raphael Hudson (Newtown)  
H/C  Jon Maskell (Toowoomba, QLD) 
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30  Female Voices (17-25 yrs)  
Winner  Claire Candy (Greenslopes)  
2nd   Naomi Johns (Westminster, WA)  
2nd   Rochelle Dew (Garran, ACT)  
H/C   Kirsten Jones (Bargo)  
H/C   Rhian Saunders (St Ives)  
H/C   Celeste Haworth (Narrabeen)  
H/C   Tessa Hayward (Herston, QLD) 
H/C   Arabella Wain (Tolmans Hill, TAS)  
 
31  Art Song (17-20 yrs)  
Winner  Sebastian Lush (North Curl Curl)  
2nd   Etenesh Bell (Kingston, TAS)  
3rd   Elissa Tran (Sydenham)  
H/C   Rochelle Dew (Garran, ACT)  
H/C   Arabella Wain (Tolmans Hill, TAS)  
 
32 Duets or Vocal Groups (16/u) 
Winner  Tiana Geany & Kiara Abrakmanov (Georges Hall) 
 
33 Song from Operetta, G&S or Musical (16/u) 
Winner  Anjali Iyer (Figtree)  
2nd   Matilda Moran (Woronora)  
3rd   Callum Sandercock (St Ives)  
H/C   Ellen McNeil (Cooks Hill)  
H/C   Michaella Edelstein (Double Bay)  
H/C   Nicola McClean (Cherrybrook)  
H/C   Olivia Pizzirani-Rand (East Devonport, TAS)  
H/C   Joseph Raso (Casula) 
 
34 World Song (16/u) 
Winner  Elizabeth Cooper (Wahroonga)  
2nd   Anjali Iyer (Figtree)  
3rd   Tarisha Gunaratnam (Ryde)  
H/C   Dion Condack (Sydenham) 
H/C   Ellen McNeil (Cooks Hill) 
 
35 Classical Song (15 & 16 yrs) 
Winner  Michaella Edelstein (Double Bay)  
2nd   Elizabeth Cooper (Wahroonga)  
3rd   John Brazier (Faulconbridge)  
H/C   Nicola Bowman (Beecroft) 
H/C   Dion Condack (Sydenham)  
H/C   Sarah Fotheringham (Killawarra)  
H/C   Callum Sancercock (St Ives)  
H/C   Lucy Temby (Middle Cove) 
 
36 Classical Song (13 & 14 yrs) 
Winner  Matilda Longfield (Mosman)  
2nd   Tarisha Gunaratnam (Ryde)  
3rd   Caitlin Shannon-Duhigg (Oyster Bay)  
H/C   Natalie Binetter (Vaucluse)  
H/C   Daniel Tompson (Epping)  
H/C   Jordan Auld (Roseville)  
H/C   Paris Hudson (Warilla) 
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37 Song from Operetta, G&S or Musical (14/u) 
Winner  Kelsi Boyden (Botany)  
2nd   Paris Hudson (Warilla)  
3rd   Olivia Payne (Valentine)  
H/C   Cassidy Lobb (Merewether)  
H/C   Caitlin Shannon-Duhigg (Oyster Bay) 
 
38 Character Song In Costume (14/u) 
Winner  Breanna Sommerton (Kings Langley)  
2nd   Tarisha Gunaratnam (Ryde)  
3rd   Cassidy Lobb (Merewether)  
H/C   Paris Hudson (Warilla) 
H/C   Rachael Johnson (Pennant Hills) 
H/C   Evelyn Parsonage (Mosman)  
H/C   Caitlin Shannon-Duhigg (Oyster Bay) 
 
39 Classical Song (12/u) 
Winner  Alex Chorley (Ryde)  
2nd   Alannah Money (Kingsford)  
3rd   Mitchell Treeves (Port Macquarie)  
H/C   Jeremy Boulton (Mount Ousley)  
H/C   Moriah Hudson (Warilla)  
H/C   Olivia Payne (Valentine)  
H/C   Rose Shannon-Duhigg (Oyster Bay)  
H/C   Cassidy Lobb (Merewether) 
 
40 Character Song In Costume (12/u) 
Winner  Rose Shannon-Duhigg (Oyster Bay)  
2nd   Mitchell Treeves (Port Macquarie)  
3rd   Alex Chorley (Ryde)  
H/C   Jeremy Boulton (Mount Ousley) 
H/C   Moriah Hudson (Warilla)  
H/C   Alannah Money (Kingsford) 
 


